Subject to mutual consultation between the two Departments of Political Science or the two institutions.

The administrative responsibility lies with the Department of Political Science, Indira Gandhi Government P.G. College, Vaishali Nagar, Bhilai Nagar, Dist.- Durg, (C.G) and Department of Political Science Government Chandulal Chandrakar Arts and Science College Patan, Dist. Durg (C.G) who will act as Coordinators of this academic exchange and cooperation program.

#### **TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

- > No fee shall be chargeable for students of two institutions in any mode.
- > It is purely voluntary academic agreement and shall not make any compulsion on students and staff or faculties of two institutions.
- > The amendment can be done by the two institutions only by consensus.
- > The agreement must be governed and interpreted by and constructed by accordance with the laws of India.
- > This agreement shall not confer any right and obligations on part of two academic institutions, academic faculties and students.

### **TENURE OF MOU**

Up-to the end of Academic Session 2025-26, or one-month prior notice, whichever is earlier.

Head

Department of Political Science Indira Gandhi Govt. P.G. College, Vaishali Nagar, Bhilai, Dist.-Durg (C.G.)



Indira Gandhi Govt. P.G. College, Vaishali Nagar, Bhilai Dist.-Durg (C.G.)

Department of Political Science Govt. Chandulal Chandrakar Arts & Science College, Patan, Dist.-Durg (C.G.)

Princi

Govt. Chandulal Chandrakar Arts & Science College, Patan, Dist.-Durg (C.G.)





## BETWEEN DEPARTMENT OF POLITICAL SCIENCE, INDIRA GANDHI GOVERNMENT P.G COLLEGE, VAISHALI NAGAR, BHILAI (DIST. DURG) AND DEPARTMENT OF POLITICAL SCIENCE, GOVERNMENT CHANDULAL CHANDRAKAR ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE, PATAN(DIST. DURG)

Department of Political Science, Indira Gandhi Government P.G. College, Vaishali Nagar, Bhilai Nagar, Dist.- Durg, (C.G) located in Bhilai City, and Department of Political Science Government Chandulal Chandrakar Arts and Science College Patan, Dist. Durg (C.G) situated at Akhara Road, Patan further referred as 'Institutions' hereby agree to foster the academic cooperation and academic activities between the two institutions.

### AIMS OF CO- OPERATION

- To utilize and optimize available teaching resources and sharing ideas of teaching and learning of both the institutions.
- To experience the diversity in Teaching and Quality maintenance in Teaching.
- > To promote the online methods of teaching.
- > To aid and ameliorate students of weak economic & social and rural background.

## TYPE OF CO- OPERATION

- > Conduct of academic lectures for post graduate students of both the colleges.
- Exchange of Faculty and students.
- > Exchange of Notes and study materials.
- Library Consultation.
- Conduct of programs on joint basis to enhance knowledge regarding recent developments in the subject like one day invited lectures or workshops.

# SCOPE OF CO- OPERATION

Subject to mutual consent the areas of cooperation will include any program offered by either institution that contributes to the cooperative relation between the two institutions.